Trust House Foundation Flaxmere Approved Grants November 2024

Conflict of Partial Approval

Application

Program Org Name

Christian Lovelink Napier Hastings inc.

Flaxmere College

Flaxmere Community Patrol

Hastings Hibernian Sports Club Inc

Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter Trust

Prima Volta Charitable Trust

Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust

Taiao Combat Academy

The Girl Guides Association New Zealand
Incorporated (known as GirlGuiding New
Zealand)

The Scout Association of New Zealand

Project Title

Christian Lovelink Operating Costs

Solar Panels - Stage 2

Carrunning and smoke alarm expenses

Cricket Affiliation Fees

Salary of essential Team member
#operaclass Flaxmere College

Plunket Community Services and
Operational Costs at Flaxmere Plunket
Clinic

Facility cost

Staff Salary - Flaxmere

Funding for front-line staff who directly
support delivery of youth development
programmes in Flaxmere

THF Board Approval Interest

$5,000.00 Nil

$45,000.00 Nil

$4,000.00 Nil

$2,500.00 Nil

$8,400.00 Nil

$11,000.00 Nil

$13,815.00 Nil

$15,000.00 Nil

$2,000.00 Nil

$2,000.00 Nil

Reason

chose to support at
this level

chose to support at
this level

chose to suppot at
this level

chose to support at

this level

chose to support at
this level

Category
Health Welfare
Rescue Services
Research and
Education

Community

Sport

Health Welfare

Rescue Services

Arts and Culture

Health Welfare
Rescue Services

Sport

Community

Research and
Education



$108,715.00



