## **Trust House Foundation Flaxmere Approved Grants November 2024**

		Conflict of		Application
Program Org Name	Project Title	THF Board Approval Interest	Reason	Category
				Health Welfare
Christian Lovelink Napier Hastings inc.	Christian Lovelink Operating Costs	\$5,000.00 Nil		Rescue Services
				Research and
Flaxmere College	Solar Panels - Stage 2	\$45,000.00 Nil		Education
Flaxmere Community Patrol	Car running and smoke alarm expenses	\$4,000.00 Nil		Community
			chose to support at	
Hastings Hibernian Sports Club Inc	Cricket Affiliation Fees	\$2,500.00 Nil	this level	Sport
				Health Welfare
Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter Trust	Salary of essential Team member	\$8,400.00 Nil		Rescue Services
			chose to support at	
Prima Volta Charitable Trust	#operaclass Flaxmere College	\$11,000.00 Nil	this level	Arts and Culture
	Plunket Community Services and	. ,		
	Operational Costs at Flaxmere Plunket			Health Welfare
Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust	Clinic	\$13,815.00 Nil		Rescue Services
•			chose to suppot at	
Taiao Combat Academy	Facility cost	\$15,000.00 Nil	this level	Sport
The Girl Guides Association New Zealand	•			•
Incorporated (known as GirlGuiding New			chose to support at	
Zealand)	Staff Salary - Flaxmere	\$2,000.00 Nil	this level	Community
	Funding for front-line staff who directly			
	support delivery of youth development		chose to support at	Research and
The Scout Association of New Zealand	programmes in Flaxmere	\$2,000.00 Nil	this level	Education
The Secur Association of New Zeatana	programmes in reasurere	φ <b>2,000.00 I</b> NIL	นการ เธงธน	Luucation